Page 1 of 5
UTDS46M Stainless Steel Thermodynamic Steam Trap for use with Pipeline Connectors
TI-P187-03
CMGT Issue 5
Pipeline connector options
The UTDS46M can be fitted to a variety of pipeline connectors:
PC10HP Straight connector ASME 600 (TI-P128-10)
PC3_ Straight connector with one piston isolation valve ASME 600 (TI-P128-02)

Disc 3
Insulating cover 4
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap.
Example:
1 - Disc for a ½" BSP Spirax Sarco BTD52L thermodynamic steam trap.
2
(not an available spare)
Recommended tightening torques
Warning: When torquing or untorquing the cap, some support should be given to the body of the trap to prevent over stressing and/or
distortion of the end connections and system pipework.
Item or
mm N m
2 36 A/F 115 - 130
Steam traps
Swivel connectors and traps
8.9
47
5.9.40
8
spir%arco
First for olutions Steam S
EXPERTISE SOLUTIONS 1 NABILITY SUSTAI
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Page 3 of 5
UTDS46M Stainless Steel Thermodynamic Steam Trap for use with Pipeline Connectors
TI-P187-03
CMGT Issue 5
No. Part Material
1 Body Stainless steel 1.4308 / ASTM A351 CF8
2 Top cap Stainless steel 1.4301 / ASTM A479 304
3 Insulating cover Stainless steel EN 10088-1 1.4301
4 Disc Hardened steel 1.2379
5 Seat Hardened steel 1.2379
6 Bimetal ring Bimetal
7 Support Stainless steel AISI 304
8 Seat gasket Graphite foil
9 Strainer screen Stainless steel ASTM A478 316L
10 Strainer cap gasket Stainless steel AISI 304
11 Strainer cap Stainless steel 1.4308 / ASTM A351 CF8
12 Flange Steel - ELNP ASTM A193 B7
13 Screws Steel ASTM A193 B7
14 Inner gasket Graphite / stainless steel laminate AISI 316 strip
15 Outer gasket Graphite / stainless steel laminate AISI 316 strip
16 Split ring Stainless Steel ASTM A240 304
17 Crescent ring Carbon spring steel
13
UTDS46M shown connected to a
PC10HP pipeline connector
14 7 2 4
15 16 17 12 9 10 11
6
1
3
8
5
Materials
TI-P187-03
CMGT Issue 5
Page 2 of 5
UTDS46M Stainless Steel Thermodynamic Steam Trap for use with Pipeline Connectors

Available spares
Insulating cover 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of steam
trap.
Example: 1 - Top cap, seat and disc assembly for a Spirax
Sarco UTDS46M thermodynamic steam trap.
Top cap, seat and disc assembly 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
Strainer screen 9, 10
Set of gaskets (packets of 3 sets) 8, 10
Connector screws and gaskets 13, 14, 15
BDV2 blowdown valve retrofit kit
13
1514
BDV2 retrofit kit
10
10
Cautionary note regarding disassembly
and assembly of the unit:
Removal of the following parts:
- top cap (2),
- strainer cap (11) and the
- optional BDV2 retrofit kit should be carried
out in a workshop, not whilst the trap is
connected to the pipeline (PC) connector.
9
11 not available as a spare
Recommended tightening torques (for suitably lubricated threads)
Item Part mm N m (lbf ft)
2 Top cap 50 A/F 400 295
11 Strainer cap 24 A/F 110 46.5 - 48.7
13 Connector screws " A/F 33 19
TI-P187-03
CMGT Issue 5
Page 4 of 5
UTDS46M Stainless Steel Thermodynamic Steam Trap for use with Pipeline Connectors
How to order - The UTDS46M is supplied in two parts:-
1. The swivel pipeline
connectors
PC10HP Straight pipeline connector
Note:
Any optional extras need to

Available spares
Insulating cover 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of steam
trap.
Example: 1 - Top cap, seat and disc assembly for a Spirax
Sarco UTDS46M thermodynamic steam trap.
Top cap, seat and disc assembly 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
Strainer screen 9, 10
Set of gaskets (packets of 3 sets) 8, 10
Connector screws and gaskets 13, 14, 15
BDV2 blowdown valve retrofit kit
13
1514
BDV2 retrofit kit
10
10
Cautionary note regarding disassembly
and assembly of the unit:
Removal of the following parts:
- top cap (2),
- strainer cap (11) and the
- optional BDV2 retrofit kit should be carried
out in a workshop, not whilst the trap is
connected to the pipeline (PC) connector.
9
11 not available as a spare
Recommended tightening torques (for suitably lubricated threads)
Item Part mm N m (lbf ft)
2 Top cap 50 A/F 400 295
11 Strainer cap 24 A/F 110 46.5 - 48.7
13 Connector screws " A/F 33 19
Steam traps
Swivel connectors and traps
8.9
51
5.9.44
8
spirax
✓sarco
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Steam traps
Swivel connectors and traps
8.9
52
8
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118